

## Stony Plain Football Association P.O. Box 2331 Stony Plain, Alberta T7Z 1X8

January 02, 2025

To Whom It May Concern:

Stony Plain Football Association requires that

have a Vulnerable Sector Criminal Record Check completed. This individual will be working around and have direct contact with young children as a Coach, Trainer, Manager, and/or Executive Member in our association for the 2025 Season.

Regards

**Shaun Skidmore** 

President, 2025 Season

**Stony Plain Bombers Football Association** 

780-686-7842